address of 

the 
Concerned 

Office 

1 

Scheme for Drawal of 
dedicated 11KV Feeder with 

UG Cable and allied works for 
Second Campus of Rampurhat 

Govt. Medical College and 
Hospital at Chakmandala 

under Rampurhat Division 
under Birbhum Region. 

32,91,506.00 
(Rupees Thirty 

Two Lakhs 
Ninety One 

Thousand Five 
Hundred Six 

only) (Without 
GST) 

65,830.00 
(Rupees 

Sixty Five 
Thousand 

Eight 
Hundred and 
Thirty only) 

NIL 60 (Sixty) 
Days. 

Birbhum 
Regional 
Office, 

WBSEDCL, 
Super 

Market 
Complex, 
3rd Floor, 

Suri, 
District: 

Birbhum, 
Pin-

731101. 

Terms & Conditions of the E-Tender: 

1. Both Technical Bid and Financial Bid should be submitted in technical and financial folder concurrently duly

[...]

(a) Erection of Shunt Trip I/D type 350 MVA, 1250A Metering VCB- 01 No. 
(b) Drawal of 11 KV HTUG line with 3Cx185 sqmm cable of RL-8.664KM (Both Open Cut and Micro 

tunneling). 
(c) Erection of 8Mtr. Double Pole structure with all fittings- 37 nos. 

4. Earnest Money: The amount of Earnest Money deposit of Rs 65,830.00 (Rupees Sixty Five Thousand Eight 

Hundred and Thirty only) for respective work shall be submitted through online mode through e-Tender 
portal (https://wbtenders.gov.in). All offline instruments like Bank draft, Pay Order etc. have been stopped 
for e-tender procurement. In case of unsuccessful/rejected bids, the EMD shall be refunded directly from

[...]

bidders may extend the period of validity for a specified additional period. 

15. Bid Security: 

15.1. The Bidder shall furnish, as part of its Bid, a Bid Security for an amount as specified in the tender 
notice.   

15.2. Earnest Money: Earnest Money Deposit amounting to Rs. 65,830.00 (Rupees Sixty Five Thousand 

Eight Hundred and Thirty only) shall be submitted through online mode through e-Tender portal 
(https://wbtenders.gov.in). All offline instruments like Bank draft, Pay Order etc. will be stopped for 
e-tender procurement. In case of unsuccessful/rejected bids, the EMD shall be refunded directly